| Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office | State of New Me | | | Form C-103 | | | | |
|--|---|------------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| District I | Energy, Minerals and Natu | iral Resources | March 4, 2004 | | | | | |
| 1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 | | | WELL API NO. | 24025 | | | | |
| <u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 | OIL CONSERVATION | DIVISION | 30-015-3 | | | | | |
| District III | 1220 South St. Fran | ncis Dr. | 5. Indicate Type STATE | | | | | |
| 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 | Santa Fe, NM 87 | | FEE 🖂 | LJ 1 | | | | |
| <u>District IV</u> 1220 S St. Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM | Banta 1 C, INVI O | 7505 | 6. State Oil & G | Log Logge No. | | | | |
| 87505 | | | 6. State Oil & G | as Lease No. | | | | |
| SUNDRY NOTI | CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS | 5 | 7. Lease Name of | or Unit Agreement | | | | |
| (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS | | | Terry l | FU | | | | |
| DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS.) | CATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FO | OR SUCH | 0 11/11/1 | | | | | |
| 1. Type of Well: | | | 8. Well Number 2H | | | | | |
| Oil Well Gas Well | Other ADD 0.1.2 | 000 | ZH | | | | | |
| 2. Name of Operator | APR Z 1 Z | | 9. OGRID | Number | | | | |
| Yates Petroleum Corporation | OCD-ART | esia | 255 | | | | | |
| 3. Address of Operator | d un to hearth a a | Design Agn a | 10. Pool name or Wildcat | | | | | |
| 105 South 4 th Street, Artesia, New | Mexico 88210 | | 1 | ek; Wolfcamp (Gas) | | | | |
| 4. Well Location | Michies, Collis | | | en, woncomp (cas) | | | | |
| | from the South line and 600 feet fro | om the West line | | | | | | |
| | | \ 7. FD\ 6 | | T-11 | | | | |
| Section 23 Townsh | ip 16S Range 25E | NMPM | County | Eddy | | | | |
| The second secon | 11. Elevation (Show whether DR | | | | | | | |
| Pit or Below-grade Tank Application (Fo | r nit or below grade tank closures a form | | d) | e de la popular le com la fuera | | | | |
| 1 | | | | , | | | | |
| Pit Location: UL L Sect 23 Twp 16 | | | | | | | | |
| Well more that 1000' Distance from neares | t surface water more than 1000' Below- | grade Tank Location U | JLPSect | _Twp; | | | | |
| feet from theline and | feet from the East line | • | | | | | | |
| 12 Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Natur | re of Notice, Report or Other Data | | | ļ | | | | |
| NOTICE OF IN | | 1 | SUBSEQUENT REP | ORT OF: | | | | |
| PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | PLUG AND ABANDON | REMEDIAL WORK | | ALTERING CASING | | | | |
| TEMPORARILY ABANDON | CHANGE PLANS | COMMENCE DRILL | .ING OPNS.□ | PLUG AND ABANDONMENT | | | | |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING | MULTIPLE COMPLETION | CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB | | ABANDONNENT | | | | |
| OTHER: | | OTHER: Extend | APD | | | | | |
| 13. Describe proposed or comp | eleted operations. (Clearly state all | pertinent details, an | d give pertinent da | tes, including estimated date | | | | |
| | ork). SEE RULE 1103. For Multip | | | | | | | |
| Yates Petroleum Corporation wishes to | extend the captioned well's APD expira | tion date for two (2) y | rears to | | | | | |
| May 4, 2010. | · | . , • | | | | | | |
| Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation | have relayed information to me that | | | | | | | |
| they believe there will not be enough H2S anticipated from the surface to the Cottonwood Creek; Wolfcamp formation | | | | | | | | |
| to meet the OCD's minimum requirements for the submission of a contingency plan per Rule 118. | | | | | | | | |
| | | F F | | • | | | | |
| Thank you, | | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify that the information also tank has been/will be constructed or c | ve is true and complete to the best of m | ny knowledge and belie | ef. I further certify | that any pit or below-grade | | | | |
| approved plan | losed according to Aviot gaidenn | es_, a general perm | ne 🖂 of an (attach | eu) anternative OCD- | | | | |
| SIGNATURETITLE Regulatory Agent/Land Department DATE April 18,2008 | | | | | | | | |
| Type or print name: Cy Coy an E-m | ail address: cy@ypcnm.com Tele | ephone No. (575) 748 | -4372 | | | | | |
| (This space for State use) | Tele | .p (3/3) /40 | | · | | | | |
| (This space for blate use) | | | | | | | | |
| APPPROVED BY | TITLE | | DATE | and and a state of the state of | | | | |
| Conditions of approval, if any: | | | | | | | | |

DISTRICT I 1625 M. French Dr., He DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grund Arenue, Artesta, ISM 46210 DISTRICT III 1000 Ho Brozos Rd., Aziec, 104 87410 DISTRICT IV

1220 S. St. Frencis Dr., Sonie Fe, Mil 87505

API Number

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depart

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Month - Year APR 23 2007 Form C-102 OCD - ARTESIA SAM ed October 12, 2005

Pool Name

to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 Copies Fee Lease — 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Pool Code

| | | | Wildcat Wolfcamp | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|----------------------|---|------------------|----------------|---|---|---|--|--------------------|--|
| Property Co | ode | Property Name | | | | | | Well Humber | | |
| | | TERRY "FU" | | | | | | | 2H | |
| OGRID No 025575 | . | Operator Name YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION | | | | | | Elevation 3478 | | |
| Surface Location | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | · | , | | | | | | | |
| UL or fot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line | County | |
| L | 23 | 16S | 25E | | 1980 | SOUTH | 660 | WEST | EDDY | |
| | | | Bottom | Hole Loca | ition If Differe | nt From Surface | • | | | |
| UL or lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Foot from the | North/South time | Feet from the | East/West line | County | |
| 1 | 23 | 165 | 25E | | 1980 | SOUTH | 660 | EAST | EDDY | |
| Dedicated Acres | Joint o | r Infill Co | nsolidation C | ode On | der No. | · | J | | | |
| 320 | İ | } | | - | | | | | | |
| NO ALLO | WARLE V | VILL BE AS | SIGNED TO | THIS CO | OMPLETION UNT | IL ALL INTEREST | S HAVE BEEN (| CONSOLIDATED | | |
| 110 71220 | | | | | | PPROVED BY THE | | | | |
| | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | OPERAT | OR CERTIFICA | TION | |
| | | | | | | | I hereby or | intify that the informing to the true and comp | nation | |
| | | | | | į. | | i the best of my | institute and balls in either sums a wen | f, and that | |
| | | | | | | | interest or uni | eased substral interes the present bettern | t to the | |
| 11 | | | | ł | | | location pursue | nd to a contract with a mineral or merbine | en en | |
| | | | | | ł | | compulsory por | ry peeling agreement ting order herelejore | or a endered by | |
| | | | | ļ | | ···· | _ | / 1 | , | |
| 60 | ODETIC CO | ORDINATES | 7 | } | 1 | | | 2/2 | 7/20 | |
| | NAD 27 | NME | _ | | BOTTOM HOLE | LOCATION | Signature | حرر سار | Det | |
| รบ | RFACE HO Y=69343 | LE LOCATION 0.6 N | ' | | Y=693412.1 | * | | | 54.0 | |
| | X=46057 AT.=32.90 | | 1 | | X=464580.7 LAT.=32.9061 | 88 N | | LOWAL | | |
| | NG.=104.4 | 61788 | | ł | LONG.=104.47 | 4850 W | Printed Nan | 100 | | |
| | (NAD-2 | 27) | 1 | | | | SUBVEY | OR CERTIFICA | TION | |
| mmm | 77777 | ////// | | m | mmin. | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | ZI JURVE! | UN CENTIFICA | 11014 | |
| | | | | | | | 7.4 | y that the well local | | |
| | | 8 | PROJECT | AREA | | | on this plat u | eur plotted from flek made by me er | d notes of | |
| S.L. | | <u> </u> | GRID A | Z: 90°15'5 | 4" | 8.H. | ·/ - | nd that the name is | 1 | |
| 1 | | | | DIST. 400 | ואווווווווו | ///// | A correct to !! | to best of my beliq | <i>.</i> | |
| | | | 11-1-10-1 | | | 31 | | Z94/2005 | | |
| | | | | | 1 | 31 | Date Salvaged Signaruta & S | 10 | I Surveyor | |
| V | | | | | | - 3' | Signaruta 6 | Act Experience | I Surveyor | |
| 1980 | | | PRODUCING | ADEA | 1 | 198 | $\mathcal{M} = \mathcal{M} = \mathcal{M}$ | • • • • | | |
| EE | | | | | 1 | ZE | REGIS | 3640) § | | |
| | 11111 | /////// | ////// | 11111 | uuuu | 1/1/2 | 31 12/V | ン/髪 / | Ī | |
| | | 1 | | | | | 31 83 | 182 | | |
| | | \$ | | | 1 | Ì | 1 ~ | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | | |
| | | Î | | | | | Certificate No | | nes 3640 | |
| WIIIIIII | | | | <i>X//////</i> | /////////////////////////////////////// | /////////////////////////////////////// | ∠] | ieral surveying | | |

| Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District | State of New Mexico | | Form C-103 | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Office District I | Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources | | March 4, 2004 | | | | | |
| 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 | | | WELL API NO | | | | | |
| <u>District II</u> 1301 W Grand Ave , Artesia, NM 88210 | OIL CONSERVATION | DIVISION | 30-015-34835 5. Indicate Type of Lease | | | | | |
| District III | 1220 South St. Fran | STATE | | | | | | |
| 1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 8/410 District IV | 1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 87410 District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505 | | | | | | | |
| 1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505 | 6. State Oil & | Gas Lease No. | | | | | | |
| SUNDRY NOTIC | ES AND REPORTS ON WELLS | | 7. Lease Name | or Unit Agreement | | | | |
| (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSA DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICA | | | Terry | , FU | | | | |
| PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: | , | | | Number | | | | |
| · · · · — | Other | | 21 | H | | | | |
| 2. Name of Operator | APR 2 1 200 | J8 | 9. OGRID Number | | | | | |
| Yates Petroleum Corporation | | | 25575 | | | | | |
| 3. Address of Operator | OCD-ARTE | | 10. Pool name or Wildcat | | | | | |
| 105 South 4 th Street, Artesia, New M | exico, 88210 | | Cottonwood Cr | eek; Wolfcamp (Gas) | | | | |
| 4. Well Location Unit Letter: <u>L</u> : <u>1980</u> feet fro | om the South line and 600 feet from | m the West line | | | | | | |
| Section 23 Township | 16S Range 25E | NMPM | County | Eddy | | | | |
| | 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, | RKB, RT, GR, etc., | | | | | | |
| | 3478' | | | | | | | |
| Pit or Below-grade Tank Application (For p | | | | | | | | |
| Pit Location: UL L Sect 23 Twp 168 | | | | | | | | |
| Well more that 1000' Distance from nearest | surface water more than 1000' Below-g | rade Tank Location U | JLPSect | ; | | | | |
| feet from theline and | feet from the East line | | | | | | | |
| 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature | of Notice, Report or Other Data | | | ı | | | | |
| NOTICE OF INTI PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK ☐ | ENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDON | REMEDIAL WORK | SUBSEQUENT RE | EPORT OF∙ ALTERING CASING □ | | | | |
| TEMPORARILY ABANDON | CHANGE PLANS | COMMENCE DRILL | ING OPNS 🗌 | PLUG AND | | | | |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING | MULTIPLE COMPLETION | CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB | | ABANDONMENT | | | | |
| OTHER: □ | | OTHER Extend | APD | | | | | |
| 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion | | | | | | | | |
| or recompletion. Yates Petroleum Corporation wishes to extend the captioned well's APD expiration date for two (2) years to | | | | | | | | |
| May 4, 2010. Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation have relayed information to me that | | | | | | | | |
| they believe there will not be enough H2S anticipated from the surface to the Cottonwood Creek; Wolfcamp formation | | | | | | | | |
| to meet the OCD's minimum requirements for the submission of a contingency plan per Rule 118. | | | | | | | | |
| | | , | - | | | | | |
| Thank you, | | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines, a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan. | | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | | | |
| Type or print name: Cy Coyan E-mail address: cy@ypcnm com Telephone No. (575) 748-4372 | | | | | | | | |
| (This space for State use) | 100 | (373) 740 | | | | | | |
| APPPROVED BY | TITLE | | DATE | | | | | |
| Conditions of approval, if any: | | | | | | | | |

DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbe, MM 86240 DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, HM 86210 DISTRICT III
1000 No Brozon Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sonte Fé, 191 87505

DISTRICT IV

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departm

Month - Year APR 23 2007 OCD - ARTESIA AND

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Appropriate District Office State Lause - 4 Copies Fee Leuse - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

| API I | Number | Fool Code Pool Name | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|---------|---------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|------------------|------------------|---------------|----------------|----------|--|
| | | | Wildcat Wolfcamp | | | | | | | |
| Property Co | | | | | | | Well Humber | | | |
| | | | TERRY "FU" | | | | | | 2H | |
| OGRID No. | · | | Operator Name | | | | | Elevation | | |
| 025575 | | } | YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 3478 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Surface Loc | ation | | | | |
| UL or lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot idn | Feet from the | Horth/South line | Feet from the | East/West line | County | |
| L | 23 | 165 | 25E | | 1980 | SOUTH | 660 | WEST | EDDY | |
| · | | · ! | Bottom | Hole Loca | ation If Differe | int From Surfac | 0 | | <u> </u> | |
| UL or lot No. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South Hine | Feet from the | East/West line | County | |
| 1 | 23 | 165 | 25E | | 1980 | SOUTH | 660 | EAST | EDDY | |
| Dedicated Acres | Joint o | r Infill | Consolidation Co | ode Or | der No. | | *** | - | | |
| 320 | | | | | | | | | | |

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

| OR A NON-S | TANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN A | PPROVED BY THE D | IVISION |
|--|--|------------------|---|
| | | | OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information confinined herein is true and complete to the best of my immediate and bolist, and that this expensionline ofther some a working interest or unionased unharred featurest in the land including the proposed bettern his location parameter to a confiner unit on contract with an owner of most a minural or mortely interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a computery pooling agreement or a computery pooling agreement or a computery pooling are heretajore entered by the difficient |
| GEODETIC COORDINATES NAD 27 NME SURFACE HOLE LOCATION Y=693430.6 N X=460576.4 E LAT.=32.906253 LONG.=104.481788 (NAD-27) | 90TTOM HOLE Y=693412.1) X=464580.7 E LAT,=32.90616 LONG.=104.47 | 88 N | Signature Date Printed Name SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION |
| S.L. 660° 19/////// | DJECT AREA RID AZ: 90°15'54" DRIZ. DIST. 4004.3' | B.H. 660' | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was platted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the mase is true and carrect to the best of my belief. |
| PRODU | ICING AREA | 1980 | Signaruta Acad Santa Surveyor |
| Lummun Linni | | minim | Certificate No. He schel L. Jones 3640 GENERAL SURVEYING |